PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffery M. Carberry	04/08/2011
David E. Rosen	04/08/2011
John R. Clem	04/14/2011
Haining B. Zhang	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stamps.com Inc.
Street Address:	12959 Coral Tree Place
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90066-7020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13091745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: Idecordova@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: R.Ross Viguet/FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAP.P0057US.11102307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Ross Viguet

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0900 D \$40.00 130917

501508511

source=P0057US#page1.tif	
source=P0057US#page2.tif	
source=P0057US#page3.tif	
source=P0057US#page4.tif	
source=P0057US#page5.tif	
source=P0057US#page6.tif	
source=P0057US#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Jeffery M. Carberry; David E. Rosen; John R. Clem; and Haining B. Zhang (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2307 Belmont Lane, Unit B, Redondo Beach, California 90278; 2001 N. Sycamore Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90068; 162 Via Los Miradores, Redondo Beach, California 90277; and 1741 Jennifer Place, West Covina, California 91792, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SECURE VALUE BEARING INDICIA USING CLEAR MEDIA, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 21, 2011 as U.S. application No. 13/091745; and

WHEREAS, Stamps.com Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 12959 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 90066-7020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

95031624.1

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053 95031624.1

2

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

95031624.1

3

Date: 4/4///	Jeffery M. Carberry
State of California	ss.
On April 8, 2011 hefore me	Teresa R. Baldemor Notas Public
satisfactory evidence to be the person wh acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or executed the instrument.	Teresa R. Baldemor, Notary Public ary, who proved to me on the basis of cose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his authorized capacity, and that by his a the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Typh	TERESA R. BALDEMOR Commission # 1830966 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013

4

Date: _	4/8/11	Dav	rid E. Rosen	
State of	California)		
County	or Los Angeles) ss.)		
On Appersonal satisfact acknowledge signature executed.	before PENALTY OF PER ag paragraph is true and control of the paragraph is true and c	son whose name is so ted the same in his a cson, or the entity up CJURY under the law	ubscribed to the wouthorized capacity on behalf of which	rithin instrument and y, and that by his h the person acted,
WITNE	SS my hand and official se	:al.		TERESA R. BALDEMOR Commission # 1830956 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013

5

Date: 4/14/2011 John R. Cfeph
State of California)
County of Los Angeles) ss.
On April 14, 2011, before me, Teresa R. Baldemor, Notary Public personally appeared John R. Clem, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. TERESA R. BALDEMOR Commission # 1830966
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm System to 19 999

6

Date: 4/8/2011 Haining B. Zhang
State of California)
County of Los Angeles) ss.
On Aprilo 8, 2011, before me, Teresa R. Baldemor, Notary Public, personally appeared Haining B. Zhang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. TERESA R. BALDEMOR
Commission # 1830966 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013

7

STAP.P0057US

PATENT REEL: 026164 FRAME: 0908